# 00 170300

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercantile Bank National	FORMERLY Mercantile Bank of	06/26/1998	National Banking
Association	St. Louis National Association	00/20/1996	Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Code 3, Inc.
Street Address:	10986 North Warson Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63114-2029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703008	ARROWSTIK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)613-2550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-613-2562

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: John Walsh, LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 10 South Broadway, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: The Equitable Building

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430980-MERCANTILE 1703008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Walsh
Signature:	/John Walsh/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0253

900167251

Date: 07	7/19/2010
----------	-----------

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=430980 Mercantile Bank Full Release of Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement 06-26-1998#page1.tif source=430980 Mercantile Bank Full Release of Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement 06-26-1998#page2.tif source=430980 Mercantile Bank Full Release of Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement 06-26-1998#page3.tif source=430980 Mercantile Bank Full Release of Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement 06-26-1998#page4.tif source=430980 Mercantile Bank Full Release of Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement 06-26-1998#page5.tif source=430980 Mercantile Bank Full Release of Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement 06-26-1998#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0254 FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 26 day of June, 1998, by

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly

known as Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association ("Bank") in favor of Code 3

Holdings, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Obligor").

The Bank hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as

of September 26, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 22, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1521/0885, including, without limitations all of those

trademarks, trademarks applications and licenses described more fully on Schedule A attached

hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Patent,

Trademark and License Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of

the date first set forth above.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By

Gregory B. Vatterott, Assistant Vice President

928058

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0255

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	)

On this day of June, 1998, before me appeared Gregory B. Vatterott, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is an Assistant Vice President of MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Gregory B. Vatterott acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

(Seal)

Notary Publ

My

Commission

Expires:

"NOTARY SEAL"

Matthew Wohl, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 4/15/2000

928058

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998** 

RECORDED: 07/19/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0191

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0256